
Bearded Collies 

 Bearded Collies, Puppy (4-6 Months) 
 5 CHANTILLY'S NEAPOLITAN TRIPLE SCOOP OF HAAGEN DAZS dog 

DN65492805. 12/29/2020 Breeder: Kathleen Pavlich. By: CH Firstprizebears 
Haagen Dazs ‐ Firstprizebears Natalie Wood. Owner: Kay Sakowski|Kathleen 
Pavlich.   

Bearded Collies 

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Dogs 
(7) KELKARY OUTLANDER HOUSE OF GUNN

DN65463104. 10/12/2020 Breeder: Janet Osterbauer/Stacy Collings Howe. By:
CH Ragtyme Soul Of Motion ‐ Kelkary's Get Your Shine On. Owner: Nancy Klein.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12)  Dogs 
(9) STRATHEARN'S ENDURING TRADITION

DN63344904. 7/19/2020 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell‐Gracie/Thomas Dixon/Anna
K Gracie. By: CH Strathearn's Hart And Soul ‐ GCHB CH Briarpatch Give Your

Heart Away RE HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Thomas Dixon|Lucy C Campbell.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (16-20 Months)  Dogs 
(17) BURLESQUE SPARKS FLY

DN60917901. 1/24/2020 Breeder: Valarie Maloney/Laura E Colombo. By: GCHS
CH Highlander Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ CH Burlesque She's Everything.

Owner: Laura Colombo|Patricia Colombo.

(53) BE & BE BAILA CON MIGO
DN62954901. 10/25/2019 Breeder: Sergio Saraceno/Fernando Sunye. By: New
Look De Chester ‐ Firstprizebears Nora Jones. Owner: Lola Weston.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12)  Bitches 
(6) BRIARPATCH SHE'S GOT HEART

DN63344901. 7/19/2020 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell‐Gracie/Thomas Dixon/Anna
K Gracie. By: CH Strathearn's Hart And Soul ‐ GCHB CH Briarpatch Give Your

Heart Away RE HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Lucy Campbell|Thomas Dixon.

(8) BRAMPTON SGURR FIONA
DN63722301. 8/23/2020 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood. By: CH Wigglesworth
Daybar Adamant At Briery Knob ‐ Brampton High In The Sky Apple Pie. Owner:
Pat Sherwood.

(10) WYNSUM PATRIOT GAME ON!
DN63793901. 9/6/2020 Breeder: Carol J Carlsen. By: Wynsum Soul And Heart's
Inspiration ‐ Wynsum Whimsical Charming Treasure. Owner: Carol Carlsen.

(12) NONESUCH NOTORIOUS
DN63997404. 7/9/2020 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: Nonesuch Bart Starr ‐ Full Of
The Dickens Roller Derby Queen. Owner: Cheryl Poliak.

(14) BRIARPATCH GOTTA HAVE HEART
DN63344902. 7/19/2020 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell‐Gracie/Thomas Dixon/Anna
K Gracie. By: CH Strathearn's Hart And Soul ‐ GCHB CH Briarpatch Give Your

Heart Away RE HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Anita Weiss|Lucy Campbell.

(16) BRAMPTON GEAL CHARN
DN63722302. 8/23/2020 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood. By: CH Wigglesworth
Daybar Adamant At Briery Knob ‐ Brampton High In The Sky Apple Pie. Owner:
Dora Murphy/Josh Coulter.
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 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (12-16 Months)  Bitches 
(18) WIGGLESWORTH GEMINEYE THANKS 4 MASKING

DN62309402. 4/23/2020 Breeder: Peg Brown/Sharon Ipser. By: GCH CH
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ Wigglesworth Don'T Look Back AX AXJ.
Owner: Meg Naylor|Sharon Ipser.

(20) TWEEDDALE'S WORK OF WONDER
DN62306101. 5/19/2020 Breeder: Linda J Porter. By: CH Moonstone Get Out Of
My Way BN RA HSAd HSDs HSAsM FDC AX MXJ XF ‐ CH Just Miracle Peony Z

Domu Etny RA HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Judith Morris|Linda Porter.

(22) MEADOWS' RARE AND TRUE AT BRIERY KNOB
DN62331901. 4/13/2020 Breeder: Thomas Burnside/Claudia McNulty. By: CH
Wigglesworth Daybar Adamant At Briery Knob ‐ CH Meadows' Alpine Holiday
RN CGC TKN. Owner: Katherine Rudd‐Beard|Mary Jean Rudd|Sharon Ipser.

(46) MOONSTONE EVERY NOW AND THEN
DN62565803. 4/30/2020 Breeder: Casey Minner/Sandy McDonald. By: CH
Windfiddler's Best Of Times ‐ GCHB CH Potterdale Jubilee Diamond CD PCD BN
RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN. Owner: Casey Minner|Sandy McDonald.

(48) ORION'S STARFIRE RN TKA VHMA
DN61402906. 3/25/2020 Breeder: Molly McNamara/Beth Tilson/Shannon
Smart. By: GCH CH Aellen Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart RN HIAs HXAs
HSAsM TKN ‐ GCH CH Orion Across The Universe From Highlander BN RE HSAs
FDC CGC TKI. Owner: Molly McNamara.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (16-20 Months)  Bitches 
(24) BURLESQUE BAD MOON RISING

DN60917902. 1/24/2020 Breeder: Valarie Maloney/Laura E Colombo. By: GCHS
CH Highlander Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ CH Burlesque She's Everything.

Owner: Laura Colombo|Kerri Luke.

(26) KELKARY'S STEPPING STONE OF GLENSPEY
DN63029001. 1/14/2020 Breeder: Janet Osterbauer/Lynn Zagarella. By: GCHB
CH Glenspey Taking My Turn ‐ Ragtyme From Here To Eternity. Owner: Cheryl
Fehrer|Dennis Fehrer.

(28) PENTANGLE'S BOMBAY SAPPHIRE HT
DN60740203. 1/7/2020 Breeder: Debra Thomas D.V.M.. By: CH Dunnachie Take
A Chance On Me PT ‐ CH Pentangle's Queen Of Everything HSAs CGC TKN.

Owner: Elizabeth Scorzelli.

(30) LAKEWOOD DEFYING GRAVITY
DN60908802. 1/29/2020 Breeder: Julie Patzius/Cyndi Cerjan. By: GCH CH
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ CH Kinikia's Chocolate Fix At Lakewood.
Owner: Julie Patzius.

(42) RUNNINGMTN CHANIAM RED CARPET CHIFFON
DN61022501. 11/7/2019 Breeder: Tish Pollock/Chantal Andrew. By: CH
Mccrystal Forever Timeless ‐ Glenspey Lonestar. Owner: Tish Pollock.

(52) NONESUCH WINDWARD ISLAND SPIRIT
DN60737501. 11/28/2019 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: CH Larkangen's
Everybodys Star ‐ Nonesuch She Will She Will Rock You. Owner: Jennifer
Hays|Christina Hays.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (24-27 Months)  Dogs 
(33) WYNSUM TREASURE AT SPIRITWOOD

DN58546801. 6/8/2019 Breeder: Carol J Carlsen. By: GCH CH Wynsum Xtreme
Measures ‐ Wynsum Whimsical Charming Treasure. Owner: Sheila Larsen|Carol
Carlsen.

(37) CH CAMERON DUNHILL SCENE STEELER
DN59513301. 4/12/2019 Breeder: Kelly Canham. By: GCHP CH Dunhill Steeler
Nation ‐ Cameron's Morning Glory. Owner: Ray Harrington.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (27-30 Months)  Dogs 
(15) BIMISII MICHAEL'S DIAMOND

DN59700601. 2/5/2019 Breeder: Michal Radic. By: Nacelnik Od Emy Destinove ‐
Rampepurda Od Emy Destinove. Owner: Laurie Lo.



(27) CHARTER'S TRUE NORTH ACT2 TKN
DN57594404. 2/13/2019 Breeder: Mrs. Terry R Manganiello/Mr. Charles A
Manganiello. By: GCH CH Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ DC Pentangle's
Liz She Is HSAds HSBd HIAds HIBd HXAds HXBd AX OAJ NF. Owner: Joanne
WIlliamson.

(57) KABOODLE SOULMATE FOR STRATHEARN
DN56860101. 1/2/2019 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell/Anna Gracie/Kit Hill. By: GCH
CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ CH Kaboodle Return To Sender RN
HSAs. Owner: Thomas Dixon|Lucy C Campbell.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (21-24 Months)  Bitches 
(38) ALLAROUND SOUTHERN ROOTS CGC TKI

DN58902801. 8/9/2019 Breeder: Andrea Hobe. By: GCHS CH Highlander
Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ CH Allaround Swift Running Brooke RI HT AX AXJ
DJ DN CGCA TKN. Owner: Andrea Hobe.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (24-27 Months)  Bitches 
(58) MCCRYSTAL MOONLARK OF ORION RN TKI VHMA

DN58455602. 5/27/2019 Breeder: Kristen Webb. By: GCHB CH Spindrift Bend It
Like Beckham RN PT MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B2 ‐ GCHB CH Sengalas Amelia
Mccrystal PT. Owner: Molly McNamara|Kristen Webb|Shannon Smart.

(62) HARVEST MTN HIGH HOPE AT SUMMIT RI CGC TKA
DN58372902. 5/13/2019 Breeder: Brenda M Cox. By: GCH CH Britannia Sebring
All Time High CDX PCDX BN GN RAE2 HT TKP ‐ Harvest Without A Trace CDX BN
GO RM. Owner: Kathy Thomas|Brenda Cox.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-10 Years)  Dogs 
(39) GCHB CH ESTRELLA'S LONE STAR CHARLIE NA NAJ

DN32083004. 10/18/2011 Breeder: Jennifer Scheytt. By: GCH CH Highlander He
Shoots He Scores BN RE PT OA AXJ NF CGC TKI ‐ CH After Dark Seventh Star RN
AX MXJ OF. Owner: Kay Sakowski|Michael Sakowski.

(41) CH TSEYI'S DARK CHOCOLATE DELIGHT OF MEADOWS BN RN CGC
DN36986001. 5/18/2013 Breeder: Carolyn C Hoffmann/Kasey W
Pierson/Claudia McNulty. By: GCHS CH Aberlour's Sea Biscuit ‐ GCH CH Tseyi
Absolutely Delightful Of Meadows RN. Owner: Carolyn Hoffmann.

(65) GCHG CH SWEETWATER'S BLUE RIBBON FDC CGC TKN
DN37692801. 6/12/2013 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: GCH
CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ GCHS CH Sweetwater's Pink Ribbon RN
CGC TKN. Owner: Debby Furlow|Larry Furlow.

(79) GCHB CH GLENSPEY TAKING MY TURN
DN39178801. 12/8/2013 Breeder: Frank Steen Jensen/James Nydahl. By:
Woolpack's Quality Zweet ‐ Fiordiligi Z Domu Etny. Owner: Cheryl Fehrer|Dennis
Fehrer.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Veterans 10-12 Years)  Dogs 
(43) GCHS CH HIGHLANDER MACBEAN AT BURLESQUE RN HT

DN25559106. 8/24/2009 Breeder: Beth Tilson/Patricia Colombo. By: CH
Spindrift James B Macgregor ‐ CH Burlesque Debut At Highlander OA OAJ.
Owner: Laura Colombo|Beth Tilson .

(45) GCHP CH DUNHILL STEELER NATION
DN27991505. 6/11/2010 Breeder: Ray Harrington/Dr. Kathy Harrington/Carolyn
O'Neil. By: GCHG CH Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins ‐ CH Dunhill Inspiration.

Owner: Ray Harrington.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-10 Years)  Bitches 
(68) GCHB CH POTTERDALE JUBILEE DIAMOND CD PCD BN RE PT OA

AXJ OF CGCA TKN 
DN36688001. 12/4/2012 Breeder: Mr. M Lewis/Mrs. J Lewis. By: Sengalas 
Indiana Jones ‐ Potterdale Pure Platinum. Owner: Casey Minner|Sandy   
McDonald.     

(70) GCH CH SPIRITWOOD'S LADY OF LORIEN
DN34908303. 10/23/2012 Breeder: Sheila K Larsen/Jim Larsen. By: CH
Spiritwood's Just One Look ‐ GCHB CH Spiritwood's A Dream Is A Wish. Owner:
Sheila Larsen.
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 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Veterans 10-12 Years)  Bitches 
(72) GCHB CH SPIRITWOOD'S A DREAM IS A WISH

DN28001104. 5/29/2010 Breeder: Sheila K Larsen/Jim Larsen. By: GCHG CH 
Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins ‐ CH Spiritwood's What Lola Wants. Owner:
Sheila Larsen.

(74) AFTER DARK INSTANT KARMA HSAS CGC
DN26177202. 9/7/2009 Breeder: Jennifer Scheytt/Jack Szalka/Maryann Szalka.
By: CH MACH10 PACH Colquhoun's No Time To Relax RN MXG3 MJB4 MXP4
MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX MFB TQX T2B ‐ CH After Dark Seventh Star RN AX MXJ
OF. Owner: Maryann and Jack Szalka.

 Bearded Collies, Sweepstakes (Veterans 12-14 Years)  Bitches 
(76) GCHS CH SWEETWATER'S PINK RIBBON RN CGC TKN

DN23498808. 1/10/2009 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: CH
Nonesuch H'Air Jordan RN ‐ GCH CH Sweetwater's North Wind. Owner: Debby
Furlow|Larry Furlow.

Bearded Collies 

 Bearded Collies, Puppy (6-9 Months)  Dogs 
 7 KELKARY OUTLANDER HOUSE OF GUNN 

DN65463104. 10/12/2020 Breeder: Janet Osterbauer/Stacy Collings Howe. By: 
CH Ragtyme Soul Of Motion ‐ Kelkary's Get Your Shine On. Owner: Nancy Klein. 

 Bearded Collies, Puppy (9-12 Months)  Dogs 
 9 ~STRATHEARN'S ENDURING TRADITION 

DN63344904. 7/19/2020 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell‐Gracie/Thomas Dixon/Anna
  K Gracie. By: CH Strathearn's Hart And Soul ‐ GCHB CH Briarpatch Give Your 
Heart Away RE HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Thomas Dixon|Lucy C Campbell.     

 Bearded Collies, Amateur Owner Handler  Dogs 
11 BRAMPTON'S LET IT BE 

DN55305302. 8/3/2018 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood. By: GCHS CH Briarpatch 
Just One Look CD BN RE HSAs OA OAJ NAP NJP NF ‐ Brampton High In The Sky 
Apple Pie. Owner: Dora Murphy/Josh Coulter. 

15 BIMISII MICHAEL'S DIAMOND 
DN59700601. 2/5/2019 Breeder: Michal Radic. By: Nacelnik Od Emy Destinove ‐
Rampepurda Od Emy Destinove. Owner: Laurie Lo. 

 Bearded Collies, Bred-By-Exhibitor  Dogs 
17 ~BURLESQUE SPARKS FLY 

DN60917901. 1/24/2020 Breeder: Valarie Maloney/Laura E Colombo. By: GCHS
  CH Highlander Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ CH Burlesque She's Everything. 
Owner: Laura Colombo|Patricia Colombo.   

19 ~NONESUCH ROCK YOU LIKE A HURRICANE 
DN52520702. 12/26/2017 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: CH Nonesuch Bad H'Air 
Day ‐ Nonesuch She Will She Will Rock You. Owner: Cheryl Poliak.   

21 ~WYNSUM SOUL AND HEART'S INSPIRATION 
DN53155402. 3/1/2018 Breeder: Carol J Carlsen. By: GCH CH Wigglesworth 
Aberlour Black Magic ‐ CH Wynsum Untamed Heart MX MXJ MJB MXF T2B. 
Owner: Carol Carlsen.   

23 ~ISLE DREAMS REALIZED 
DN50849103. 7/1/2017 Breeder: Jane Tadsen/Sandra Oelfke. By: CH 
Brigadoon's One Day At Atime ‐ CH Sheiling Spirit Raised At Isle. Owner: Jane 
Tadsen|Sandra Oelfke.     

25 ~AFTER DARK LIFE ON MARS PT FDC 
DN45932302. 4/14/2016 Breeder: Maryann Szalka/Jack Szalka. By: CH Papaw's 
Powered By Bing PT CGC ‐ After Dark Instant Karma HSAs CGC. Owner: Maryann 
  and Jack Szalka.     
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 Bearded Collies, American Bred  Dogs 
27 CHARTER'S TRUE NORTH ACT2 TKN 

DN57594404. 2/13/2019 Breeder: Mrs. Terry R Manganiello/Mr. Charles A 
Manganiello. By: GCH CH Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ DC Pentangle's   
Liz She Is HSAds HSBd HIAds HIBd HXAds HXBd AX OAJ NF. Owner: Joanne WIlliamson. 

 Bearded Collies, Open  Dogs 
29 GLENSPEY STARCRAFT 

DN51362402. 10/30/2015 Breeder: Frank Jensen Steen/James Nydahl. By: 
Glenspey Blue Disco ‐ Fiordiligi Z Domu Etny. Owner: Tish Pollock.     

31 PLAISIR D'AMOUR DES GARDES CHAMPETRE 
DN60633901. 10/3/2019 Breeder:    Delphine Camus / . By: Irish Coffee Des 
Gardes Champetre ‐ Miss Chanel Des Gardes Champetre. Owner: Lynn   
Zagarella|Vince Zagarella.   

33 WYNSUM TREASURE AT SPIRITWOOD 
DN58546801. 6/8/2019 Breeder: Carol J Carlsen. By: GCH CH Wynsum Xtreme 
Measures ‐ Wynsum Whimsical Charming Treasure. Owner: Sheila Larsen|Carol 
Carlsen.   

35 MOONSTONE BLACK DIAMOND IPA 
DN55251204. 9/18/2018 Breeder: Casey Minner/Sandy McDonald. By: GCH CH 
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ GCHB CH Potterdale Jubilee Diamond CD 
PCD BN RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN. Owner: Kay Sakowski.     

37 CH CAMERON DUNHILL SCENE STEELER 
DN59513301. 4/12/2019 Breeder: Kelly Canham. By: GCHP CH Dunhill Steeler 
Nation ‐ Cameron's Morning Glory. Owner: Ray Harrington.     

 Bearded Collies, Puppy (9-12 Months)  Bitches 
 6 ~BRIARPATCH SHE'S GOT HEART 

DN63344901. 7/19/2020 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell‐Gracie/Thomas Dixon/Anna
  K Gracie. By: CH Strathearn's Hart And Soul ‐ GCHB CH Briarpatch Give Your 
Heart Away RE HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Lucy Campbell|Thomas Dixon.   

 8 BRAMPTON SGURR FIONA 
DN63722301. 8/23/2020 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood. By: CH Wigglesworth 
Daybar Adamant At Briery Knob ‐ Brampton High In The Sky Apple Pie. Owner: 
Pat Sherwood.     

10 ~WYNSUM PATRIOT GAME ON! 
DN63793901. 9/6/2020 Breeder: Carol J Carlsen. By: Wynsum Soul And Heart's 
Inspiration ‐ Wynsum Whimsical Charming Treasure. Owner: Carol Carlsen.   

12 NONESUCH NOTORIOUS 
DN63997404. 7/9/2020 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: Nonesuch Bart Starr ‐ Full Of
The Dickens Roller Derby Queen. Owner: Cheryl Poliak. 

14 BRIARPATCH GOTTA HAVE HEART 
DN63344902. 7/19/2020 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell‐Gracie/Thomas Dixon/Anna
  K Gracie. By: CH Strathearn's Hart And Soul ‐ GCHB CH Briarpatch Give Your 
Heart Away RE HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Anita Weiss|Lucy Campbell.     

16 BRAMPTON GEAL CHARN 
DN63722302. 8/23/2020 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood. By: CH Wigglesworth 
Daybar Adamant At Briery Knob ‐ Brampton High In The Sky Apple Pie. Owner: 
Dora Murphy/Josh Coulter.     

 Bearded Collies, 12-15 Months  Bitches 
18 WIGGLESWORTH GEMINEYE THANKS 4 MASKING 

DN62309402. 4/23/2020 Breeder: Peg Brown/Sharon Ipser. By: GCH CH 
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ Wigglesworth Don'T Look Back AX AXJ. 
Owner: Meg Naylor|Sharon Ipser.     

20 TWEEDDALE'S WORK OF WONDER 
DN62306101. 5/19/2020 Breeder: Linda J Porter. By: CH Moonstone Get Out Of
  My Way BN RA HSAd HSDs HSAsM FDC AX MXJ XF ‐ CH Just Miracle Peony Z 
Domu Etny RA HT OA NAJ NF. Owner: Judith Morris|Linda Porter.   

22 MEADOWS' RARE AND TRUE AT BRIERY KNOB 
DN62331901. 4/13/2020 Breeder: Thomas Burnside/Claudia McNulty. By: CH 
Wigglesworth Daybar Adamant At Briery Knob ‐ CH Meadows' Alpine Holiday 
RN CGC TKN. Owner: Katherine Rudd‐Beard|Mary Jean Rudd|Sharon Ipser.   



 Bearded Collies, 15-18 Months  Bitches 
24 BURLESQUE BAD MOON RISING 

DN60917902. 1/24/2020 Breeder: Valarie Maloney/Laura E Colombo. By: GCHS
  CH Highlander Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ CH Burlesque She's Everything. 
Owner: Laura Colombo|Kerri Luke.     

26 KELKARY'S STEPPING STONE OF GLENSPEY 
DN63029001. 1/14/2020 Breeder: Janet Osterbauer/Lynn Zagarella. By: GCHB 
CH Glenspey Taking My Turn ‐ Ragtyme From Here To Eternity. Owner: Cheryl 
Fehrer|Dennis Fehrer.     

28 PENTANGLE'S BOMBAY SAPPHIRE HT 
DN60740203. 1/7/2020 Breeder: Debra Thomas D.V.M.. By: CH Dunnachie Take
  A Chance On Me PT ‐ CH Pentangle's Queen Of Everything HSAs CGC TKN. 
Owner: Elizabeth Scorzelli.     

30 LAKEWOOD DEFYING GRAVITY 
DN60908802. 1/29/2020 Breeder: Julie Patzius/Cyndi Cerjan. By: GCH CH 
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ CH Kinikia's Chocolate Fix At Lakewood. 
Owner: Julie Patzius.   

 Bearded Collies, Amateur Owner Handler  Bitches 
32 MEADOWS' MISS DINAHMITE 

DN55829504. 12/1/2018 Breeder: Eileen Eaton/Claudia McNulty. By: GCHG CH 
Classical's My Turn CGC ‐ GCH CH Meadow's Ready To Shine. Owner: Carolyn   
Hoffmann|Eileen Eaton.     

 Bearded Collies, Bred-By-Exhibitor  Bitches 
34 ~BRAMPTON HIGH IN THE SKY APPLE PIE 

DN42128602. 1/13/2015 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood/Ray Harrington. By: CH 
MACH Merewoods Ny State Of Mind CDX RE HSAs MXB MJB MJP NF CGCA ‐   
GCH CH Dunhill Innovation. Owner: Pat Sherwood.   

36 ~NONESUCH SHE WILL SHE WILL ROCK YOU 
DN39573308. 1/24/2014 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: CH Nonesuch Rockstar ‐ 
CH Nonesuch Golden Hair Surprise. Owner: Cheryl Poliak.   

38 ~ALLAROUND SOUTHERN ROOTS CGC TKI 
DN58902801. 8/9/2019 Breeder: Andrea Hobe. By: GCHS CH Highlander 
Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ CH Allaround Swift Running Brooke RI HT AX AXJ 
DJ DN CGCA TKN. Owner: Andrea Hobe.     

40 ~WINSOMOOR TELL ME NO LIES 
DN58956403. 5/28/2019 Breeder: Stacy Collings. By: GCHS CH Now And Then 
Watermark Cruisin At Kelkary ‐ CH In Vogue Island Hidden Message. Owner:   
Stacy Collings Howe|Jan Osterbauer.   

42 ~RUNNINGMTN CHANIAM RED CARPET CHIFFON 
DN61022501. 11/7/2019 Breeder: Tish Pollock/Chantal Andrew. By: CH 
Mccrystal Forever Timeless ‐ Glenspey Lonestar. Owner: Tish Pollock.     

44 ~JENUWIN'S A NEW KIND OF BOUNCE 
DN55035102. 8/6/2018 Breeder: J Nicole Conner. By: GCH CH Brenriga 
Wrapped In Dreamz BN RE PT FDC MX MXJ OF ‐ GCH CH Papaw's Ooo Ha Ha RN 
CGC. Owner: Nicole Conner. 

46 ~MOONSTONE EVERY NOW AND THEN 
DN62565803. 4/30/2020 Breeder: Casey Minner/Sandy McDonald. By: CH 
Windfiddler's Best Of Times ‐ GCHB CH Potterdale Jubilee Diamond CD PCD BN 
RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN. Owner: Casey Minner|Sandy McDonald.   

48 ~ORION'S STARFIRE RN TKA VHMA 
DN61402906. 3/25/2020 Breeder: Molly McNamara/Beth Tilson/Shannon 
Smart. By: GCH CH Aellen Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart RN HIAs HXAs   
HSAsM TKN ‐ GCH CH Orion Across The Universe From Highlander BN RE HSAs 
FDC CGC TKI. Owner: Molly McNamara.     

50 ~WYNSUM WILD HEART'S DESIRE 
DN53155401. 3/1/2018 Breeder: Carol J Carlsen. By: GCH CH Wigglesworth 
Aberlour Black Magic ‐ CH Wynsum Untamed Heart MX MXJ MJB MXF T2B. 
Owner: Carol Carlsen.   

 Bearded Collies, American Bred  Bitches 
52 NONESUCH WINDWARD ISLAND SPIRIT 

DN60737501. 11/28/2019 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: CH Larkangen's 
Everybodys Star ‐ Nonesuch She Will She Will Rock You. Owner: Jennifer Hays|Christina Hays. 



 Bearded Collies, Open  Bitches 
54 NONESUCH AHAVA FOR THE GOOD TIMES 

DN58160003. 4/16/2019 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: GCH CH Gracelands Taking 
Care Of Business ‐ Nonesuch Hello Sweety. Owner: Carla M Longhofer|Cheryl   
Poliak.   

56 WIGGLESWORTH SILVER    BULLET 
DN54731702. 7/19/2018 Breeder: Julie Patzius/Cyndi Cerjan. By: GCH CH 
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ CH Kinikia's Chocolate Fix At Lakewood. 
Owner: Diane Litman|Sharon Ipser.   

58 MCCRYSTAL MOONLARK OF ORION RN TKI VHMA 
DN58455602. 5/27/2019 Breeder: Kristen Webb. By: GCHB CH Spindrift Bend It 
Like Beckham RN PT MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B2 ‐ GCHB CH Sengalas Amelia   
Mccrystal PT. Owner: Molly McNamara|Kristen Webb|Shannon Smart.   

60 BRAMPTON'S QUE SERA SERA 
DN55305301. 8/3/2018 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood. By: GCHS CH Briarpatch 
Just One Look CD BN RE HSAs OA OAJ NAP NJP NF ‐ Brampton High In The Sky 
Apple Pie. Owner: Pat Sherwood.     

62 HARVEST MTN HIGH HOPE AT SUMMIT RI CGC TKA 
DN58372902. 5/13/2019 Breeder: Brenda M Cox. By: GCH CH Britannia Sebring 
All Time High CDX PCDX BN GN RAE2 HT TKP ‐ Harvest Without A Trace CDX BN 
GO RM. Owner: Kathy Thomas|Brenda Cox.     

64 WIGGLESWORTH DAYBAR GROOVY KIND OF LOVE RN HT OA NAJ ACT2 CGC TKI 
DN55251103. 7/24/2018 Breeder: Catherine Perron/Sharon Isper. By: GCH CH 
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ GCH CH Daybar My Gal Friday BCAT CGC. 
Owner: Meg Naylor|Sharon Ipser.     

66 SEBRING LIGHT MY FIRE RN AX AXJ ACT1 CGC TKN 
DN53329503. 2/3/2018 Breeder: Elizabeth Thompson/Kirsten 
Andreassend/Michele Ritter. By: CH Firstprizebears Haagen Dazs ‐ CH Sebring 
High Fashion. Owner: Karen Deitke|Kirsten Andreassend.   

 Bearded Collies, Veteran (7-10 Years)  Dogs 
39 GCHB CH ESTRELLA'S LONE STAR CHARLIE NA NAJ 

DN32083004. 10/18/2011 Breeder: Jennifer Scheytt. By: GCH CH Highlander He 
Shoots He Scores BN RE PT OA AXJ NF CGC TKI ‐ CH After Dark Seventh Star RN   
AX MXJ OF. Owner: Kay Sakowski|Michael Sakowski.     

41 CH TSEYI'S DARK CHOCOLATE DELIGHT OF MEADOWS BN RN CGC 
DN36986001. 5/18/2013 Breeder: Carolyn C Hoffmann/Kasey W 
Pierson/Claudia McNulty. By: GCHS CH Aberlour's Sea Biscuit ‐ GCH CH Tseyi 
Absolutely Delightful Of Meadows RN. Owner: Carolyn Hoffmann.   

 Bearded Collies, Veteran (10-12 Years)  Dogs 
43 GCHS CH HIGHLANDER MACBEAN AT BURLESQUE RN HT 

DN25559106. 8/24/2009 Breeder: Beth Tilson/Patricia Colombo. By: CH 
Spindrift James B Macgregor ‐ CH Burlesque Debut At Highlander OA OAJ. 
Owner: Laura Colombo|Beth Tilson .     

45 GCHP CH DUNHILL STEELER NATION 
DN27991505. 6/11/2010 Breeder: Ray Harrington/Dr. Kathy Harrington/Carolyn
  O'Neil. By: GCHG CH Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins ‐ CH Dunhill Inspiration. 
Owner: Ray Harrington.       

 Bearded Collies, Veteran (12-14 Years)  Dogs 
47 CH FAIRHILL A KNIGHT'S ARTISAN HSAS HSBS HIAS HIBS HXASM 

DN23795202. 1/4/2009 Breeder: Eileen Beachell. By: DC Artisan Northern 
Knight ‐ Brookwood Katie Thistledown PT CGC. Owner: Brian Wistrom    Carol 
Sirrine. 5652‐CLINTON AVE. S, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419.   

 Bearded Collies, Veteran (7-10 Years)  Bitches 
68 GCHB CH POTTERDALE JUBILEE DIAMOND CD PCD BN RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN 

DN36688001. 12/4/2012 Breeder: Mr. M Lewis/Mrs. J Lewis. By: Sengalas 
Indiana Jones ‐ Potterdale Pure Platinum. Owner: Casey Minner|Sandy McDonald. 

70 ~GCH CH SPIRITWOOD'S LADY OF LORIEN 
DN34908303. 10/23/2012 Breeder: Sheila K Larsen/Jim Larsen. By: CH 
Spiritwood's Just One Look ‐ GCHB CH Spiritwood's A Dream Is A Wish. Owner: Sheila Larsen. 
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 Bearded Collies, Veteran (10-12 Years)  Bitches 
72 GCHB CH SPIRITWOOD'S A DREAM IS A WISH 

DN28001104. 5/29/2010 Breeder: Sheila K Larsen/Jim Larsen. By: GCHG CH 
Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins ‐ CH Spiritwood's What Lola Wants. Owner: 
Sheila Larsen.   

74 ~AFTER DARK INSTANT KARMA HSAS CGC 
DN26177202. 9/7/2009 Breeder: Jennifer Scheytt/Jack Szalka/Maryann Szalka. 
By: CH MACH10 PACH Colquhoun's No Time To Relax RN MXG3 MJB4 MXP4   
MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX MFB TQX T2B ‐ CH After Dark Seventh Star RN AX MXJ   
OF. Owner: Maryann and Jack Szalka.     

 Bearded Collies, Veteran (12-14 Years)  Bitches 
76 GCHS CH SWEETWATER'S PINK RIBBON RN CGC TKN 

DN23498808. 1/10/2009 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: CH 
Nonesuch H'Air Jordan RN ‐ GCH CH Sweetwater's North Wind. Owner: Debby 
Furlow|Larry Furlow.     

 Bearded Collies, Performance Class  Dogs 
49 SALLEN SHOTTS HSAD HIADS HSASM 

DN39365701. 11/17/2013 Breeder: Nicolas Broadbridge. By: Sallen Harrar ‐ 
Sallen Sofija. Owner: Brian Wistrom    Carol Sirrine.   

51 ~CH WYNSUM SWEET DREAMS ARE MADE OF THIS AX OAJ MXF 
DN44877401. 1/23/2016 Breeder: Carol J Carlsen. By: GCHG CH Ha'Penny 
Mirimar The Fab Fawn ‐ GCH CH Wynsum Sweet Indulgence. Owner: Carol Carlsen. 

Bearded Collies Best of Breed Competition 
53 BE & BE BAILA CON MIGO 

Dog DN62954901. 10/25/2019 Breeder: Sergio Saraceno/Fernando Sunye. By: 
New Look De Chester ‐ Firstprizebears Nora Jones. Owner: Lola Weston. 1809 
Linda Lane,   

55 ~CH DREAMCHASER STRATHEARN ACCLAIM RN 
Dog DN56411602. 6/30/2018 Breeder: Debra Quadland/Thomas Dixon/Graeme
Burdon. By: Ops I Did It Again Del Cuore Impavido ‐ CH Dreamchaser Strathearn 
Legacy. Owner: Lucy Campbell|Anna K. Gracie|Thomas Dixon.   

57 ~KABOODLE SOULMATE FOR STRATHEARN 
Dog DN56860101. 1/2/2019 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell/Anna Gracie/Kit Hill. By: 
GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ CH Kaboodle Return To Sender RN 
HSAs. Owner: Thomas Dixon|Lucy C Campbell.     

59 GCHS CH AELLEN THE SON ALSO RISES PT CGC 
Dog DN37036402. 5/11/2013 Breeder: Ruth E Colavecchio/Jean Gauchat 
Hargis. By: CH Sengalas Frankly Classical RA ‐ GCHS CH Aellen Jive Talkin HT. 
Owner: Sandra Remell|Jean Gauchat Hargis.   

61 GCH CH AELLEN TREKKIN IN STRIDE RN BCAT THDN DN CGC TKI 
Dog DN52166401. 12/29/2017 Breeder: Ruth E Colavecchio/Jean Gauchat 
Hargis. By: GCHP CH Dunhill Steeler Nation ‐ GCH CH Aellen Cara Mia HSAs. 
Owner: Jewel McDonald|Ruth Colavecchio.   

63 CH SWEETWATER'S A RIBBON AT A TIME CGC TKN 
Dog DN52360402. 12/28/2017 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: 
GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ GCHS CH Sweetwater's Pink   
Ribbon RN CGC TKN. Owner: Debby Furlow|Larry Furlow.   

65 GCHG CH SWEETWATER'S BLUE RIBBON FDC CGC TKN 
Dog DN37692801. 6/12/2013 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: 
GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ GCHS CH Sweetwater's Pink   
Ribbon RN CGC TKN. Owner: Debby Furlow|Larry Furlow.   

67 ISLE GAME TIME DECISION 
Dog DN50849102. 7/1/2017 Breeder: Jane Tadsen/Sandra Oelfke. By: CH 
Brigadoon's One Day At Atime ‐ CH Sheiling Spirit Raised At Isle. Owner: Judith 
Morris.   
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69 CH DENTERS WHIRLWINDS BOURBON ON THE ROCKS RI FDC NA NAJ 
  OAP NFP DCAT SWN SCA CGCA TKN 

Dog DN50222901. 1/10/2017 Breeder: Margit Denter. By: Rembrand Rum And 
Coke ‐ Shorelines Fishermans Fairytale. Owner: Lisa Werkhaven.   

71 GCH CH ARANNWOOD HIGHLANDER HOUSE OF GUNN CA BCAT CGCA 
Dog DN46519003. 7/9/2016 Breeder: Donna Maynard. By: GCHG CH 
Sweetwater's Blue Ribbon FDC CGC TKN ‐ CH Aberlour's Odds On Favorite For 
Arannwood. Owner: Nancy Klein.   

73 CH NONESUCH BAD H'AIR DAY 
Dog DN48126904. 9/10/2016 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak. By: GCH CH Nonesuch 
Arlin Green 'N Gold RN ‐ Nonesuch H'Airborne. Owner: Cheryl Poliak.   

75 GCH CH WIGGLESWORTH DAYBAR ADAMANT AT BRIERY KNOB 
Dog DN52251401. 12/9/2017 Breeder: Catherine Perron/Sharon Isper. By: CH 
Windfiddler's Best Of Times ‐ GCH CH Daybar My Gal Friday BCAT CGC. Owner: 
Katherine Rudd‐Beard|Mary Jean Rudd|Sharon Ipser.   

77 GCH CH WIGGLESWORTH ABERLOUR BLACK MAGIC 
Dog DN41856902. 10/30/2014 Breeder: Dawn Mieras/Shannon Symes/Sharon 
Ipser. By: GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ CH Wigglesworth   
Dynamite. Owner: Sharon Ipser|Dawn Mieras.   

78 CH RAGTYME AND STILL I RISE 
Bitch DN46389902. 3/18/2016 Breeder: Lynn A Zagarella/Vincent Zagarella. By: 
CH Windfiddler's Still Cruisin ‐ CH Ragtyme Wish Right Now. Owner: Lynn   
Zagarella|Jacquelyn Zagarella|Vince Zagarella.   

79 GCHB CH GLENSPEY TAKING MY TURN
Dog DN39178801. 12/8/2013 Breeder: Frank Steen Jensen/James Nydahl. By: 
Woolpack's Quality Zweet ‐ Fiordiligi Z Domu Etny. Owner: Cheryl Fehrer|Dennis Fehrer. 

80 CH JENUWIN'S DANCE TO A NEW RHYTHM
Bitch DN48864802. 1/7/2017 Breeder: J Nicole Conner. By: GCH CH Farmarens 
Highland Piper RN ‐ GCH CH Papaw's Ooo Ha Ha RN CGC. Owner: Nicole Conner. 

82 CH JENUWIN'S OPEN A NEW WINDOW AT SEBRING
Bitch DN48864804. 1/7/2017 Breeder: J Nicole Conner. By: GCH CH Farmarens 
Highland Piper RN ‐ GCH CH Papaw's Ooo Ha Ha RN CGC. Owner: Nicole Conner. 

84 GCHB CH HA'PENNY HOT STUFF LADY GRACE
Bitch DN49348401. 1/6/2017 Breeder: Mrs. J Richard Schneider/Michele Marini.
  By: CH Ha'Penny Handsome Devil ‐ GCHS CH Ha'Penny Deja Harwood 
Heartbreaker. Owner: Sarah Burke.   

86 GCH CH RUNNINGMTN HAIRLOOM RISE UP SHEPHERD CD RE HSADS OA NAJ CGC 
Bitch DN41191702. 7/11/2014 Breeder: M Lynne Corn/Tish Pollock. By: CH 
Moonfellow Elexir O'Dreams PT ‐ CH Runningmtn Justine Morgan CDX RAE2 
HSAs. Owner: M Lynne Corn.     

88 GCH CH DUNHILL SCOTT'S SOPHIE'S WORLD 
Bitch DN51919801. 9/27/2017 Breeder: Carol Wathen/Thomas Wathen/Jorge 
Olivera/SUSAN OLIVERA. By: GCHP CH Dunhill Steeler Nation ‐ GCH CH Scott's 
Glamor Girl. Owner: Ray Harrington|Dr. Kathy Harrington|Carol Wathen.   

90 ~GCHB CH BRIARPATCH GIVE YOUR HEART AWAY RE HT OA NAJ NF 
Bitch DN40944005. 10/31/2014 Breeder: Lucy C Campbell/Mrs. Kit Hill/Ms. 
Paula L Reid/Anna K Gracie. By: GCH CH Briarpatch Look What's Next CD BN RE 
HSAs OA NAJ NJP NF NFP CGC ‐ GCHS CH Briarpatch Kit 'N Kaboodle RN HSAs.   
Owner: Lucy Campbell|Thomas Dixon|Anna K Gracie.   

92 CH LAKEWOOD BOOM CHICKA POP 
Bitch DN54731701. 7/19/2018 Breeder: Julie Patzius/Cyndi Cerjan. By: GCH CH 
Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ CH Kinikia's Chocolate Fix At Lakewood.   
Owner: Julie Patzius.   

94 GCH CH SWEETWATER'S THROW SOME GLITTER AT BURLESQUE 
Bitch DN52360403. 12/28/2017 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: 
GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ GCHS CH Sweetwater's Pink   
Ribbon RN CGC TKN. Owner: Laura Colombo.   

96 CH SWEETWATER'S CHASING RAINBOWS BN RA NAJ NF ACT1 CGCA CGCU TKN 
Bitch DN52360404. 12/28/2017 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: 
GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ GCHS CH Sweetwater's Pink   
Ribbon RN CGC TKN. Owner: Merilynn Bergstresser.   
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98 ~GCH CH NONESUCH GRACELANDS BURNING LOVE 
Bitch DN45694201. 2/13/2016 Breeder: Cheryl Poliak/Paula Jensen/Rachel 
Jensen. By: GCH CH Nonesuch Arlin Green 'N Gold RN ‐ CH Nonesuch Born To 
Lovett. Owner: Kathie Landro|Cheryl Poliack.   

100 ~CH MOONSTONE VIVACIOUS RI CGC TKN 
Bitch DN55251205. 9/18/2018 Breeder: Casey Minner/Sandy McDonald. By: 
GCH CH Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ GCHB CH Potterdale Jubilee   
Diamond CD PCD BN RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN. Owner: Casey Minner|Sandy 
McDonald.     

 Bearded Collies, Stud Dogs 
(43) GCHS CH HIGHLANDER MACBEAN AT BURLESQUE RN HT

DN25559106. 8/24/2009 Breeder: Beth Tilson/Patricia Colombo. By: CH
Spindrift James B Macgregor ‐ CH Burlesque Debut At Highlander OA OAJ.
Owner: Laura Colombo|Beth Tilson .

(45) GCHP CH DUNHILL STEELER NATION
DN27991505. 6/11/2010 Breeder: Ray Harrington/Dr. Kathy Harrington/Carolyn
O'Neil. By: GCHG CH Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins ‐ CH Dunhill Inspiration.

Owner: Ray Harrington.

(75) GCH CH WIGGLESWORTH DAYBAR ADAMANT AT BRIERY KNOB
DN52251401. 12/9/2017 Breeder: Catherine Perron/Sharon Isper. By: CH
Windfiddler's Best Of Times ‐ GCH CH Daybar My Gal Friday BCAT CGC. Owner:
Katherine Rudd‐Beard|Mary Jean Rudd|Sharon Ipser.

 Bearded Collies, Brood Bitches 
(34) BRAMPTON HIGH IN THE SKY APPLE PIE

DN42128602. 1/13/2015 Breeder: Patricia Sherwood/Ray Harrington. By: CH
MACH Merewoods Ny State Of Mind CDX RE HSAs MXB MJB MJP NF CGCA ‐
GCH CH Dunhill Innovation. Owner: Pat Sherwood.

(68) GCHB CH POTTERDALE JUBILEE DIAMOND CD PCD BN RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN

DN36688001. 12/4/2012 Breeder: Mr. M Lewis/Mrs. J Lewis. By: Sengalas
Indiana Jones ‐ Potterdale Pure Platinum. Owner: Casey Minner|Sandy
McDonald.

(76) GCHS CH SWEETWATER'S PINK RIBBON RN CGC TKN
DN23498808. 1/10/2009 Breeder: Deborah L Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: CH
Nonesuch H'Air Jordan RN ‐ GCH CH Sweetwater's North Wind. Owner: Debby
Furlow|Larry Furlow.

 Novice B Obedience 
 5 CH TSEYI'S DARK CHOCOLATE DELIGHT OF MEADOWS BN RN CGC

DN36986001.5/18/2013 Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Carolyn C 
Hoffmann/Kasey W Pierson/Claudia McNulty. By: GCHS CH Aberlour's Sea   
Biscuit    ‐ GCH CH Tseyi Absolutely Delightful Of Meadows RN. Owner: Carolyn 
Hoffmann.     

 6 CH SWEETWATER'S CHASING RAINBOWS BN RA NAJ NF ACT1 
CGCA CGCU TKN 

DN52360404.12/28/2017 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Deborah L 
Furlow/Larry H Furlow. By: GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate    ‐ GCHS 
CH Sweetwater's Pink Ribbon RN CGC TKN. Owner: Merilynn Bergstresser.   

 7 ALL AROUND IT'S A WONDERFUL LIFE
DN40164006.7/2/2014 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Andrea Hobe / Jennifer 
Schyett. By: Pentagle's Captain Jack    ‐ Estrella's There's A Breeze All Around. 
Owner: Jill Parsons|John Parsons.     

 Open B Obedience 
 8 18 MAJELA CHANIAM VIMIUSA BY STEALTH UDX3 OM4 

DN36525701.4/13/2013 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Maureen Larroux/Jean 
Larroux/Chantal M Andrew. By: CH Chaniam Claddagh Fainne CDX RN HSAd AX 
MXJ OF    ‐ GCH CH Chaniam Aon As Mhain At Majela CGC. Owner: Laurie Lo.   

1st

1st



 9 22 RACH BRITANNIA RIPPLE IN TIME CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE2 HSADS HSBD OA OAJ NF CGC TKI 
 DN48680201.11/29/2016 Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Michele Ritter/Chet   
 Jezierski. By: CH Parcana Lord Corwin CDX NAJ OA    ‐ CH Britannia Not How You 
   Say Tart BN RN TD. Owner: Joanne WIlliamson.   

 
 Utility A Obedience 
 9 22 RACH BRITANNIA RIPPLE IN TIME CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE2 HSADS HSBD OA OAJ NF CGC TKI 
 DN48680201.11/29/2016 Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Michele Ritter/Chet   
 Jezierski. By: CH Parcana Lord Corwin CDX NAJ OA    ‐ CH Britannia Not How You 
   Say Tart BN RN TD. Owner: Joanne WIlliamson.   

 
 Utility B Obedience 
 8 18 MAJELA CHANIAM VIMIUSA BY STEALTH UDX3 OM4 
 DN36525701.4/13/2013 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Maureen Larroux/Jean   
 Larroux/Chantal M Andrew. By: CH Chaniam Claddagh Fainne CDX RN HSAd AX   
 MXJ OF    ‐ GCH CH Chaniam Aon As Mhain At Majela CGC. Owner: Laurie Lo.   

 
 Beginner Novice A Obedience 
10   MACH BURLESQUE ICE ICE BABY RE PT FDC MXS MJS MXP3 MXPB   
 MJP3 MJPB PAX XF T2BP THDN RATO CGCA CGCU TK 
 DN32183805.10/16/2011 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Patricia   
 Colombo/Laura Colombo. By: GCH CH Highlander He Shoots He Scores BN RE   
 PT OA AXJ NF CGC TKI    ‐ CH Burlesque Abbracadabbra. Owner: Martha   
 Fruehwald.   

11   ESTRELLA'S EDRADOUR JUST A WEE NIP RN HT FDC NA NAJ NF CGCA TKI 
 DN54487603.7/11/2018 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Jennifer Scheytt. By:   
 GCHS CH Highlander Macbean At Burlesque RN HT    ‐ Estrella's One Crazy   
 Summer RI AX AXJ OF CA BCAT SWN SIA DN. Owner: Martha   
 Fruehwald|Michael Johnson.   

 
 Beginner Novice B Obedience 
12   CH JOCALA BRIARPATCH WISH UPON A STAR RN FDC AX MXJ XF CGCA TKN 
 DN43385804.6/17/2015 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Carol M Lamb/Joseph   
 Lamb/Anna K Gracie/Lucy Campbell‐Gracie. By: GCHP CH Dunhill Steeler   
 Nation    ‐ CH Briarpatch Jocala Southern Star CD PCD BN RA HT FDC MXP2   
 MJP2 CGCA CGCU. Owner: Carol    Joseph Lamb.   

14   MEADOWS' MISS DINAHMITE 
 DN55829504.12/1/2018 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Eileen Eaton/Claudia   
 McNulty. By: GCHG CH Classical's My Turn CGC    ‐ GCH CH Meadow's Ready To   
 Shine. Owner: Carolyn Hoffmann|Eileen Eaton.   

15   CH TWEEDDALE'S BLACK AS THE ACE OF SPADES HT FDC MX MXB   
 MXJ MJS MFB T2B DCAT CGC TKA 
 DN43063802.7/4/2015 Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Linda J Porter. By: CH   
 Moonstone Get Out Of My Way BN RA HSAd HSDs HSAsM FDC AX MXJ XF    ‐   
 Tweeddale's Black Magic Woman MX MXJ XF. Owner: Deborah Alexander.   

16   CH JENUWIN'S DANCE TO A NEW RHYTHM 
 DN48864802.1/7/2017 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: J Nicole Conner. By:   
 GCH CH Farmarens Highland Piper RN    ‐ GCH CH Papaw's Ooo Ha Ha RN CGC.   
 Owner: Nicole Conner.     

17   ISLE GAME TIME DECISION 
 DN50849102.7/1/2017 Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Jane Tadsen/Sandra   
 Oelfke. By: CH Brigadoon's One Day At Atime    ‐ CH Sheiling Spirit Raised At Isle. 
   Owner: Judith Morris.     

18   SEBRING LIGHT MY FIRE RN AX AXJ ACT1 CGC TKN 
 DN53329503.2/3/2018 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Elizabeth   
 Thompson/Kirsten Andreassend/Michele Ritter. By: CH Firstprizebears Haagen   
 Dazs    ‐ CH Sebring High Fashion. Owner: Karen Deitke|Kirsten Andreassend.   

19   ORION'S STARFIRE RN TKA VHMA 
 DN61402906.3/25/2020 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Molly McNamara/Beth 
   Tilson/Shannon Smart. By: GCH CH Aellen Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart   
 RN HIAs HXAs HSAsM TKN    ‐ GCH CH Orion Across The Universe From   
 Highlander BN RE HSAs FDC CGC TKI. Owner: Molly McNamara.   

 



20   CH TWEEDDALE'S WINSLOW MAKING ME PROUD OA NAJ OF CGC TKN 
 DN45591201.3/25/2016 Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Linda J Porter. By: CH   
 Moonstone Get Out Of My Way BN RA HSAd HSDs HSAsM FDC AX MXJ XF    ‐   
 Tweeddale's Black Magic Woman MX MXJ XF. Owner: Karen Reed.   

21   HARVEST MTN HIGH HOPE AT SUMMIT RI CGC TKA 
 DN58372902.5/13/2019 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Brenda M Cox. By:   
 GCH CH Britannia Sebring All Time High CDX PCDX BN GN RAE2 HT TKP    ‐   
 Harvest Without A Trace CDX BN GO RM. Owner: Kathy Thomas|Brenda Cox.   
 
 Preferred Novice Obedience 
P22   GCH CH ORION ACROSS THE UNIVERSE FROM HIGHLANDER BN RE HSAS FDC CGC TKI 
 DN39841902.6/18/2014 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Beth Tilson. By: GCHB   
 CH Spindrift Bend It Like Beckham RN PT MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B2    ‐ GCH   
 CH Highlander Shall We Dance HT. Owner: Molly McNamara|Beth   
 Tilson|Shannon Smart.     

 
 Preferred Utility Obedience 
P23 16 CH RUNNINGMTN JUSTINE MORGAN CDX RAE2 HSAS 
 DN25845906.10/7/2009 Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Tish Pollock. By: GCHG   
 CH Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins    ‐ CH Chaniam Liath Keelin RA HSAds HSBds   
 HIAs HXAs. Owner: M Lynne Corn.   

 
 Graduate Open Obedience 
24 22 RACH BRITANNIA RIPPLE IN TIME CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE2   
 HSADS HSBD OA OAJ NF CGC TKI 
 DN48680201.11/29/2016 Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Michele Ritter/Chet   
 Jezierski. By: CH Parcana Lord Corwin CDX NAJ OA    ‐ CH Britannia Not How You 
   Say Tart BN RN TD. Owner: Joanne WIlliamson.   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Rally Novice A 
 R5   GEMINEYE'S JOY OF HERMOSA MTN 
 DN33587702. 2/14/2012    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Meg Naylor/Claudia   
 McNulty. By: GCH CH Talamore Last Comic Standing ‐ CH PACH2 Meadows'   
 Emerald At Gemineye CD RAE HT FDC AX AXJ MXP7 MXPG MJP6 MJPS PAX2   
 MFP THDN CGC TKI. Owner: Nancy Shock|Meg Naylor.   

 
 Rally Novice B 
 R6   MOONSTONE EVERY NOW AND THEN 
 DN62565803. 4/30/2020    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Casey Minner/Sandy   
 McDonald. By: CH Windfiddler's Best Of Times ‐ GCHB CH Potterdale Jubilee   
 Diamond CD PCD BN RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN. Owner: Casey Minner|Sandy   
 McDonald.     
 R7   RUNNINGMTN CHANIAM BROOKS BLACK WATCH CGC 
 DN61022502. 11/7/2019    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Tish Pollock/Chantal   
 Andrew. By: CH Mccrystal Forever Timeless ‐ Glenspey Lonestar. Owner:   
 Merilynn Bergstresser.   

 R8   CH JENUWIN'S DANCE TO A NEW RHYTHM 
 DN48864802. 1/7/2017    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: J Nicole Conner. By:   
 GCH CH Farmarens Highland Piper RN ‐ GCH CH Papaw's Ooo Ha Ha RN CGC.   
 Owner: Nicole Conner.     

 R9   ARTISAN MOUNTAIN SNOW PT FDC OJP NFP RATN CGCA CGCU TKN 
 DN33981603. 6/19/2012    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Harry C Witte/Ann   
 Witte. By: DC Artisan Pastoral Victory ‐ CH Artisan Branwyn PT. Owner:   
 Matthew Ereaux.     

R10   WIGGLESWORTH GEMINEYE THANKS 4 MASKING 
 DN62309402. 4/23/2020    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Peg Brown/Sharon   
 Ipser. By: GCH CH Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ Wigglesworth Don'T   
 Look Back AX AXJ. Owner: Meg Naylor|Sharon Ipser.   
 



R11   KABOODLE SOULMATE FOR STRATHEARN 
 DN56860101. 1/2/2019    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Lucy C Campbell/Anna   
 Gracie/Kit Hill. By: GCH CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Soulmate ‐ CH Kaboodle   
 Return To Sender RN HSAs. Owner: Thomas Dixon|Lucy C Campbell.   

R12   ALLAROUND SOUTHERN ROOTS CGC TKI 
 DN58902801. 8/9/2019    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Andrea Hobe. By: GCHS 
   CH Highlander Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ CH Allaround Swift Running   
 Brooke RI HT AX AXJ DJ DN CGCA TKN. Owner: Andrea Hobe.   

R14   JENUWIN'S A NEW KIND OF BOUNCE 
 DN55035102. 8/6/2018    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: J Nicole Conner. By:   
 GCH CH Brenriga Wrapped In Dreamz BN RE PT FDC MX MXJ OF ‐ GCH CH   
 Papaw's Ooo Ha Ha RN CGC. Owner: Nicole Conner.   

R15   BUFFETT'S LOVE & LUCK PT FDC THDN RATCHX2 CGCA CGCU TKN 
 PAL260391. 4/15/2007    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: . By:    ‐ . Owner: Matthew 
   Ereaux|Darleen Ereaux.     

R16   PENTANGLE'S BOMBAY SAPPHIRE HT 
 DN60740203. 1/7/2020    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Debra Thomas D.V.M..   
 By: CH Dunnachie Take A Chance On Me PT ‐ CH Pentangle's Queen Of   
 Everything HSAs CGC TKN. Owner: Elizabeth Scorzelli.   

R17   CH TWEEDDALE'S WINSLOW MAKING ME PROUD OA NAJ OF CGC TKN 
 DN45591201. 3/25/2016    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Linda J Porter. By: CH   
 Moonstone Get Out Of My Way BN RA HSAd HSDs HSAsM FDC AX MXJ XF ‐   
 Tweeddale's Black Magic Woman MX MXJ XF. Owner: Karen Reed.   

R18   WILLOWRIDGE GOOD LUCK CHARM RATO CGC TKI VHMA VHMP 
 DN62362904. 5/1/2020    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Charle Carentz. By: CH   
 Dunhill Shamrock Lad By Lochcairn BN RI FDC OAP OJP OFP SWN SCA THDN   
 RATO CGCA CGCU TKN ‐ CH Cameron Quickdraw Annie Oakley CD BN RA FDC   
 CGCA CGCU TKN. Owner: SUZANNE OMALLEY|KEVIN OMALLEY.   

R19   ISLE GAME TIME DECISION 
 DN50849102. 7/1/2017    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Jane Tadsen/Sandra   
 Oelfke. By: CH Brigadoon's One Day At Atime ‐ CH Sheiling Spirit Raised At Isle.   
 Owner: Judith Morris.     

R20   ALLAROUND DRIVING MISS DAISY HT FDC CA BCAT THDN CGCA CGCU TKN 
 DN45238004. 2/28/2016    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Andrea Hobe/Jennifer 
   Scheytt. By: GCH CH Raintree Rock Around The Clock ‐ CH MACH4 Estrella   
 Theres A Breeze Allaround BN RI HT MXC MJB2 MJP NF CGCA TKI. Owner:   
 Matthew Ereaux|Matthew Ereaux.   
R21   CH JENUWIN'S OPEN A NEW WINDOW AT SEBRING 
 DN48864804. 1/7/2017    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: J Nicole Conner. By:   
 GCH CH Farmarens Highland Piper RN ‐ GCH CH Papaw's Ooo Ha Ha RN CGC.   
 Owner: Nicole Conner.     

R22   CH TWEEDDALE'S BLACK AS THE ACE OF SPADES HT FDC MX MXB   
 MXJ MJS MFB T2B DCAT CGC TKA 
 DN43063802. 7/4/2015    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Linda J Porter. By: CH   
 Moonstone Get Out Of My Way BN RA HSAd HSDs HSAsM FDC AX MXJ XF ‐   
 Tweeddale's Black Magic Woman MX MXJ XF. Owner: Deborah Alexander.   

 
 Rally Intermediate 
R23   CH JOCALA BRIARPATCH WISH UPON A STAR RN FDC AX MXJ XF CGCA TKN 
 DN43385804. 6/17/2015    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Carol M Lamb/Joseph 
   Lamb/Anna K Gracie/Lucy Campbell‐Gracie. By: GCHP CH Dunhill Steeler   
 Nation ‐ CH Briarpatch Jocala Southern Star CD PCD BN RA HT FDC MXP2 MJP2 
   CGCA CGCU. Owner: Carol    Joseph Lamb. 6000 S W 95th Street, GAINESVILLE,   
 FL 32608.   
R24   CH DREAMCHASER STRATHEARN ACCLAIM RN 
 DN56411602. 6/30/2018    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Debra   
 Quadland/Thomas Dixon/Graeme Burdon. By: Ops I Did It Again Del Cuore   
 Impavido ‐ CH Dreamchaser Strathearn Legacy. Owner: Lucy Campbell|Anna K. 
   Gracie|Thomas Dixon.       

R25   ALL AROUND IT'S A WONDERFUL LIFE 
 DN40164006. 7/2/2014    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Andrea Hobe / Jennifer 
   Schyett. By: Pentagle's Captain Jack ‐ Estrella's There's A Breeze All Around.   
 Owner: Jill Parsons|John Parsons.   

   



R26   CH TSEYI'S DARK CHOCOLATE DELIGHT OF MEADOWS BN RN CGC 
 DN36986001. 5/18/2013    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Carolyn C   
 Hoffmann/Kasey W Pierson/Claudia McNulty. By: GCHS CH Aberlour's Sea   
 Biscuit ‐ GCH CH Tseyi Absolutely Delightful Of Meadows RN. Owner: Carolyn   
 Hoffmann.     

R27   SEBRING LIGHT MY FIRE RN AX AXJ ACT1 CGC TKN 
 DN53329503. 2/3/2018    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Elizabeth   
 Thompson/Kirsten Andreassend/Michele Ritter. By: CH Firstprizebears Haagen   
 Dazs ‐ CH Sebring High Fashion. Owner: Karen Deitke|Kirsten Andreassend.   

R28   ESTRELLA'S EDRADOUR JUST A WEE NIP RN HT FDC NA NAJ NF   
 CGCA TKI 
 DN54487603. 7/11/2018    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Jennifer Scheytt. By:   
 GCHS CH Highlander Macbean At Burlesque RN HT ‐ Estrella's One Crazy   
 Summer RI AX AXJ OF CA BCAT SWN SIA DN. Owner: Martha   
 Fruehwald|Michael Johnson.   

R29   MCCRYSTAL MOONLARK OF ORION RN TKI VHMA 
 DN58455602. 5/27/2019    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Kristen Webb. By:   
 GCHB CH Spindrift Bend It Like Beckham RN PT MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B2 ‐   
 GCHB CH Sengalas Amelia Mccrystal PT. Owner: Molly McNamara|Kristen   
 Webb|Shannon Smart.     

 
 Rally Advanced A 
R30 16 CH MOONSTONE VIVACIOUS RI CGC TKN 
 DN55251205. 9/18/2018    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Casey Minner/Sandy   
 McDonald. By: GCH CH Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ GCHB CH   
 Potterdale Jubilee Diamond CD PCD BN RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN. Owner:   
 Casey Minner|Sandy McDonald.   

R31 16 HARVEST MTN HIGH HOPE AT SUMMIT RI CGC TKA 
 DN58372902. 5/13/2019    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Brenda M Cox. By:   
 GCH CH Britannia Sebring All Time High CDX PCDX BN GN RAE2 HT TKP ‐   
 Harvest Without A Trace CDX BN GO RM. Owner: Kathy Thomas|Brenda Cox.   

R32 16 SEBRING LIGHT MY FIRE RN AX AXJ ACT1 CGC TKN 
 DN53329503. 2/3/2018    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Elizabeth   
 Thompson/Kirsten Andreassend/Michele Ritter. By: CH Firstprizebears Haagen   
 Dazs ‐ CH Sebring High Fashion. Owner: Karen Deitke|Kirsten Andreassend.   
 
 Rally Advanced B 
R33 12 GCHB CH POTTERDALE JUBILEE DIAMOND CD PCD BN RE PT OA AXJ OF CGCA TKN 
 DN36688001. 12/4/2012    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Mr. M Lewis/Mrs. J   
 Lewis. By: Sengalas Indiana Jones ‐ Potterdale Pure Platinum. Owner: Casey   
 Minner|Sandy McDonald.     

R34 16 CH ALLAROUND FIRST EDITION RE HT MX MXJ MJB CGCA 
 DN35653204. 2/1/2013    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Andrea Hobe/Jennifer   
 Scheytt. By: CH Diotima's Last Word THD ‐ CH MACH4 Estrella Theres A Breeze   
 Allaround BN RI HT MXC MJB2 MJP NF CGCA TKI. Owner: Andrea Hobe.   

R35 16 MACH BRANDMAR JENUWIN UNFORGETTABLE FIRE CD RN MXS   
 MJS MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB OF T2B2 TKN 
 DN29438501. 12/18/2010    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Susan B Lybrand/J   
 Nicole Conner. By: CH Brandmar's Raising A Ruckus At Aydindryl RN HT ‐ CH   
 Brandmar Motlikru Envy Of All RN. Owner: Karen Reed.   

R36 16 WIGGLESWORTH DAYBAR GROOVY KIND OF LOVE RN HT OA NAJ ACT2 CGC TKI 
 DN55251103. 7/24/2018    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Catherine   
 Perron/Sharon Isper. By: GCH CH Wigglesworth Aberlour Black Magic ‐ GCH CH 
   Daybar My Gal Friday BCAT CGC. Owner: Meg Naylor|Sharon Ipser.   

 
 Rally Excellent B 
R33 12 GCHB CH POTTERDALE JUBILEE DIAMOND CD PCD BN RE PT OA   
 AXJ OF CGCA TKN 
 DN36688001. 12/4/2012    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Mr. M Lewis/Mrs. J   
 Lewis. By: Sengalas Indiana Jones ‐ Potterdale Pure Platinum. Owner: Casey   
 Minner|Sandy McDonald.     

 
 
 



R34 16 CH ALLAROUND FIRST EDITION RE HT MX MXJ MJB CGCA 
 DN35653204. 2/1/2013    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Andrea Hobe/Jennifer   
 Scheytt. By: CH Diotima's Last Word THD ‐ CH MACH4 Estrella Theres A Breeze   
 Allaround BN RI HT MXC MJB2 MJP NF CGCA TKI. Owner: Andrea Hobe.   

 
 Rally Master 
R34 16 CH ALLAROUND FIRST EDITION RE HT MX MXJ MJB CGCA 
 DN35653204. 2/1/2013    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: Andrea Hobe/Jennifer   
 Scheytt. By: CH Diotima's Last Word THD ‐ CH MACH4 Estrella Theres A Breeze   
 Allaround BN RI HT MXC MJB2 MJP NF CGCA TKI. Owner: Andrea Hobe.   

R37 16 CH RUNNINGMTN JUSTINE MORGAN CDX RAE2 HSAS 
 DN25845906. 10/7/2009    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Tish Pollock. By:   
 GCHG CH Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins ‐ CH Chaniam Liath Keelin RA HSAds   
 HSBds HIAs HXAs. Owner: M Lynne Corn.   

R38 16 GCH CH RUNNINGMTN HAIRLOOM RISE UP SHEPHERD CD RE HSADS OA NAJ CGC 
 DN41191702. 7/11/2014    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: M Lynne Corn/Tish   
 Pollock. By: CH Moonfellow Elexir O'Dreams PT ‐ CH Runningmtn Justine   
 Morgan CDX RAE2 HSAs. Owner: M Lynne Corn. 1851 Griffith Rd, Falls Church,   
 VA 22043.   

 
 Rally Novice Pairs 
Pair I 
R32   SEBRING LIGHT MY FIRE RN AX AXJ ACT1 CGC TKN 
 DN53329503. 2/3/2018    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Elizabeth   
 Thompson/Kirsten Andreassend/Michele Ritter. By: CH Firstprizebears Haagen   
 Dazs ‐ CH Sebring High Fashion. Owner: Karen Deitke|Kirsten Andreassend.   

R39   PACH LINUS CD BN RAE OA OAJ MXP4 MXPB MJP6 MJPS PAX XFP   
 T2BP THDN CGC TKI 
 PAL263800. 11/22/2013    Bearded Collies Dog Breeder: . By:    ‐ . Owner: Karen   
 Deitke.   
Pair II 
R37   CH RUNNINGMTN JUSTINE MORGAN CDX RAE2 HSAS 
 DN25845906. 10/7/2009    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: Tish Pollock. By:   
 GCHG CH Tolkien Raintree Mister Baggins ‐ CH Chaniam Liath Keelin RA HSAds   
 HSBds HIAs HXAs. Owner: M Lynne Corn.   

R38   GCH CH RUNNINGMTN HAIRLOOM RISE UP SHEPHERD CD RE   
 HSADS OA NAJ CGC 
 DN41191702. 7/11/2014    Bearded Collies Bitch Breeder: M Lynne Corn/Tish   
 Pollock. By: CH Moonfellow Elexir O'Dreams PT ‐ CH Runningmtn Justine   
 Morgan CDX RAE2 HSAs. Owner: M Lynne Corn.   
 




